

A Fund of the Weld Community Foundation



Dear Valued Women's Fund Ally,

As 2022 ends, I reflect on how honored I am to be a part of an organization like the Women's Fund of Weld County. 2022 felt special because we were officially 'back to normal'. We gathered at a new venue for Decadent Desserts and held one of our most successful events yet! This fall, we threw dice and won amazing prizes at our first ever Ladies Night Out Casino Royale event. These events would not be possible without the continued support from our Weld County Community, which I am convinced is one of the strongest out there.

Since 1999, the Women's Fund has awarded over \$450,000 in grants to non-profits throughout the county who are focused on giving women and girls a hand up rather than a handout. We can continue to grant these funds thanks to our founding mothers who created an endowment fund over 20 years ago, in addition to our fundraising dollars that would not be possible without your generous support. This year we are proud to announce that we were able to grant \$47,000 to 10 different non-profits. We feel grateful that we can maintain the support of our fellow non-profits, even in challenging economic times.

Another highlight of 2022 was the launch of our new program, Fund Her Future. This program is designed for those who would like to give, but not all at one time. It allows you to spread your donation over a three-year period with the ability to fund the value of a quarter, half, or full grant. You may also select your own level of giving. For more information on Fund Her Future, please visit our website.

Please continue to keep the Women's Fund of Weld County in mind for your 2023 giving. We look forward to connecting in-person at our events this year!

Sincerely,

Kelsey Vandemark

Board President

2022 Women's Fund of Weld County Board Members

Kelsey Vandemark, Board President Barb Campbell, Board Vice President Kassie Godo, Board Treasurer Myranda Dabney, Board Secretary Carrie Walker Past Board President Amy Tallent Chelsea Dodge Erin Biwer Jeanna Whipple Julie James Miranda Carbaugh Sandra Martinez Stephanie Woodward Taylor Pribble Wesley Kunzman

If you are interested in assisting with the active leadership and direction of this organization by being a member of our Board of Directors, please email us at women@weldwomensfund.org or contact a current board member.

THANKS TO OUR MISSION SPONSORS





THANKS TO OUR 2022 EVENT ATTENDEES

Many thanks to everyone who supported our 2022 annual fundraisers. Our 2022 Decadent Desserts event, Caribbean Dreams, brought in record profits. With over 230 attendees at Zoe's Café in downtown Greeley, we brought in \$61,000 in revenue from the event and netted over \$44,000. Many thanks to those of you who attended, supported, and volunteered at the event. We are grateful for every one of you and look forward to our next event.

In October, we rolled the dice and held our first ever Ladies Night Out Casino Royale event at the Kress Cinema and Lounge. The night was a great success and netted almost \$5,000.

OUR NEW MONTHLY GIVING PROGRAM



Over the years our **Possibility of Three** monthly giving program began to wane. There were few renewals and even fewer new supporters. We re-imagined this program and feel it truly embodies the organization's mission:

To grow the endowment to advocate and support Weld County women and girls, empowering them to reach their full potential.

Fund Her Future is designed to allow one person, or a group of people, to fund the value of our average grant (\$3,600) over a three-year period. We introduced the program at Decadent Desserts and followed up with a direct mail/social media campaign to promote the program in July. Learn more about Fund Her Future at www.weldwomensfund.org/donate.

Thanks to our supporters who are Funding Her Future with a 3-year commitment.

Emily Kincaid	Carrie Walker	Robin McIntire
Kelsey Vandemark		Connie Stewart

Kelsey Vandemark

The Law Office of Brandi L. Nieto LLC



- Donations of any size or form are important in helping our power to give
- In-kind services assist with our fundraisers
- > Volunteer for our Board of Directors





Your Support Allows The Women's Fund To Award Grants We are proud to grant \$47,045 in 2022			
Grace Upon Grace Project	\$5,000		
Greeley-Weld Habitat for Humanity	\$5,000		
A Woman's Place	\$5,000		
Community Grief Center	\$3,045		
Leanna's Closet	\$5,000		
Stork Support of Northern Colorado	\$5,000		
Hope House of Northern Colorado	\$5,000		
Happiness Through Horses	\$5,000		
The Rock Found	\$4,000		
Sacred Divine, Inc.	\$5,000		



Would you like to give but not all at one time?

Support The Women's Fund of Weld County over three years through our Fund Her Future recurring gift program. Monthly donations are automatically processed for you.

- \Rightarrow Donors committing to fund a \$3,600 grant over a 3-year period (\$100.00/month)
- \Rightarrow Donors committing to fund half a grant (\$1,800) over a 3-year period (\$50.00/month)
- \Rightarrow Donors committing to fund a quarter of a grant (\$ 900) over a 3-year period (\$25.00/month)
- \Rightarrow You can also select your own level of giving
- \Rightarrow Automated recurring payment options are available through credit card payment

I would like to contribute <u>\$</u> performed by pays performed by the pays performance pays per	er month.	Name:
□ My first pledge payment is enclosed	Address:	
Charge myVISAMasterCardD	Discover American Express	
ALL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED		
Card #	Exp. Date	
CVV Code Signature		City:
Email		
□ I have contributed a one-time gift at	Phone:	
 I have scheduled a recurring Fund Her Future gift at weldwomensfund.org 		Date:
To contribute by mail, please complete this form and mail to: PO Box 336995, Greeley, CO 80633 Questions? Call 970-304-9970		 Please send additional info about The Women's Fund of Weld County for my estate planning



P.O. Box 336995 Greeley, CO 80633-0617

Subscription inquiries and address changes, please contact women@weldwomensfund.org or (970) 304-9970



Save The Date

Decadent Desserts 2023 Saturday, March 25 1pm—3:30pm

Zoe's Café & Events

Email the Women's Fund of Weld County at women@weldwomensfund.org for sponsorship opportunities.

More information about our organization can be found on our Facebook page Women's Fund of Weld County, Inc. and our website www.weldwomensfund.org